

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

City of Sydney Amendment (Elections) Bill 2014

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Limit on electors**
Page 4, Schedule 1 [8], line 6. Omit “names of 2 natural persons to be enrolled as electors”. Insert instead “name of one natural person to be enrolled as an elector”.
- No. 2 **Limit on electors**
Page 4, Schedule 1 [8], line 12. Omit “names of 2 natural persons to be enrolled as electors”. Insert instead “name of one natural person to be enrolled as an elector”.
- No. 3 **Limit on electors**
Page 5, Schedule 1 [8] lines 11–22. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
 of any rateable land in respect of which a person has already been nominated,
 the nomination is taken to revoke all previous nominations.
- No. 4 **Limit on electors**
Page 5, Schedule 1 [8], lines 27 and 28. Omit “2 natural persons who are”. Insert instead “one natural person who is”.
- No. 5 **Limit on electors**
Page 5, Schedule 1 [8], line 30. Omit “has validly nominated one natural person”. Insert instead “has not validly nominated a natural person”.
- No. 6 **Limit on electors**
Page 5, Schedule 1 [8], line 32. Omit “second”.
- No. 7 **Limit on electors**
Page 5, Schedule 1 [8], lines 38 and 39. Omit “the corporation’s sole eligible company secretary is the validly nominated person or”.
- No. 8 **Limit on electors**
Pages 5 and 6, Schedule 1 [8], line 43 on page 5 to line 2 on page 6. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 9 **Limit on electors**
Page 6, Schedule 1 [8], lines 3 and 4. Omit “subsections (2) and (3), if a person who is taken to have been nominated by the corporation under one of those subsections”. Insert instead

“subsection (2), if a person who is taken to have been nominated by the corporation under that subsection”.

No. 10 **Limit on electors**

Page 6, Schedule 1 [8], line 12. Omit “subsections (2) and (3)”. Insert instead “subsection (2)”.

No. 11 **Limit on electors**

Page 6, Schedule 1 [8], line 24. Omit “2 owners, 2 ratepaying lessees and 2 occupiers”. Insert instead “one owner, one ratepaying lessee and one occupier”.

No. 12 **Limit on electors**

Page 6, Schedule 1 [9], lines 26 and 27. Omit “are more than 2 owners, 2 ratepaying lessees or 2 occupiers”. Insert instead “is more than one owner, one ratepaying lessee or one occupier”.

No. 13 **Limit on electors**

Page 6, Schedule 1 [9], line 29. Omit “2”. Insert instead “one”.

No. 14 **Limit on electors**

Page 6, Schedule 1 [9], line 33. Omit “2 persons”. Insert instead “person”.

No. 15 **Limit on electors**

Page 7, Schedule 1 [9] lines 13–22. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
respect of any rateable land in respect of which a person has already been
nominated, the nomination is taken to revoke all previous nominations.

No. 16 **Limit on electors**

Page 11, Schedule 1 [10], line 2. Omit “2 natural persons”. Insert instead “one natural person”.

No. 17 **Limit on electors**

Page 11, Schedule 1 [10], line 5. Omit “2 natural persons”. Insert instead “the natural person”.

No. 18 **Limit on electors**

Page 11, Schedule 1 [10], line 5. Omit “are entitled”. Insert instead “is entitled”.

No. 19 **Limit on electors**

Page 11, Schedule 1 [10], lines 6–9. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
enrolled as the nominee of a corporation under section 16AC will be enrolled
unless, at least 28 days before the date prescribed for the closing of the roll of
electors for the election, a natural person is nominated by the corporation,

No. 20 **Extension to other councils**

Page 11, Schedule 1 [11], lines 13–23. Omit all words on those lines.